
Susan D. Ritenour 
Secretary and Treasurer 
and Regulatory Manager 

One Energy Place 
Psnsacola, Florida 32520-0781 

Tel 850.444.6231 
Fax 850.444.6026 
SDRlTENO@southernco.com 

GULF I- \ 
POWER 

A SOUTHERN COMPANY 

October 5, 2007 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

RE: Docket No. 070001-El 

Enclosed are an original and fifteen copies of Schedule 1 of Exhibit HRB-2 to the Direct 
Testimony of H. R. Ball dated September 4, 2007. This schedule was inadvertently 
omitted from the Company’s official filing in Docket No. 070001 -El on August 31 , 2007. 

Sincerely, 

OPC F n c l o s u r e s  
RCA 1 

cc: Beggs & Lane 
SCR Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
SGA ___ 
SEC 

OTH 
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Florida Public Service Commission 
Docket No. 070001 -El 

GULF POWER COMPANY 
Witness: H. R. Ball 

Schedule 1 
Page 1 of 1 

Exhibit No. (HRB-2) 

GULF POWER COMPANY 
PROJECTED VS. ACTUAL FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION 

Cents / KWH Fuel Cost 

Period Endinq 

March 1997 
September 1997 
March 1998 
September 1998 
December 1999 
December 2000 
December 200 1 
December 2002 
December 2003 
December 2004 
December 2005 
December 2006 
December 2007 
December 2008 

Projected 

1.9282 
1.9434 
1.8734 
1.591 6 
1.5291 
1.6048 
1.5782 
2.0241 
1.9639 
2.0936 
2.6566 
2.921 5 
3.3336@ 
3.5632@) 

Actual(’) 

2.0332 
1.9431 
1.8647 
1.6361 
1.5696 
1.6460 
1.721 8 
2.0505 
2.1 133 
2.3270 
2.881 7 
3.0902 

% Difference 

5.45 

(0.46) 
2.80 
2.65 
2.57 
9-10 
1.30 
7.61 

11.15 
8.47 
5.77 

(0.02) 

(1) Line No. 1 from FPSC Schedule A - I ,  December, Period To Date 
(2) Line No. 1 from FPSC Schedule E-1 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost ) 
Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor 1 Docket No.: 070001-El 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was furnished by U. S. mail this tlYH day 
of October, 2007, on the following: 

William G. Walker, Ill Cheryl Martin Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Vice President Florida Public Utilities Company FL Public Service Commission 
Florida Power & Light Co. 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 810 West Palm Beach FL 33402-3395 Tallahassee FL 32399-0863 
Tallahassee FL 32301 -1 859 

P. 0. Box 3395 

John T. Burnett, Esq. 
Progress Energy Service Co. 
P. 0. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg FL 33733-4042 

R. Wade Litchfield, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 

Patricia Ann Christensen, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1 400 

James W. Brew, Esq. Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
Brickfield, Burchette, et a/. James D. Beasley, Esq. Regulatory Coordination 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW Ausley & McMullen 
8th Floor, West Tower P. 0. Box 391 
Washington DC 20007 Tallahassee FL 32302 Tampa FL 33601 

Paula K. Brown, Administrator 

Tampa Electric Company 
P. 0. Box 111 

Paul Lewis, Jr. 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
106 E. College Ave., Ste. 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 -7740 Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 

John T. Butler, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 

G. Sasso/J. Walls/D. Triplett 
Carlton, Fields, et a/, 
P. 0. Box 3239 
Tampa FL 33601-3239 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esq. 
McWhirter Reeves & Davidson 
400 N Tampa St., Suite 2450 
Tampa FL 33602 

Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esq. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 15579 
Tallahassee FL 3231 7 

Florida Bar No. 325953 
RUSSELL A. BADDERS 
Florida Bar No. 007455 
STEVEN R. GRIFFIN 
Florida Bar No. 0627569 
BEGGS & LANE 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591 -2950 

Attorneys for Gulf Power Company 
(850) 432-2451 


